## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

## Islamabad Model Postgraduate College of Commerce H-8/4, Islamabad.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

## TENDER NOTICE

The Management of Islamabad Model Postgraduate College of Commerce, H-8/4, Islamabad intend to invite bid through E-Procurement from the reputed Firms having active General Sales Tax & Income Tax status and are on active tax payer list (ATL) of FBR, for supply / procurement of following item under PPRA rules.

SNo
01

- 2. Tender documents containing detailed terms and conditions and specifications can be surfed on PPRA e-Procurement portal- EPADS at www.eprocure.gov.pk w.e.f. 07-04-2025.
- 3. Sealed Bids (technical and financial, single stage / single envelop) must be submitted on or before 29-04-2025 up to 11:00am through PPRA e-Procurement portal- E-PADS at <a href="www.eprocure.gov.pk">www.eprocure.gov.pk</a> as well as hard copies of sealed bids in the office of the Chairman Purchase Committee, Islamabad Model Postgraduate College of Commerce, H-8/4, Islamabad.
- 4. Bids shall be opened on 29-04-2025 at 11:30 hours in the College premises.
- 5. For any query please contact the undersigned.

## Ishfaq Ahmad Chairman Purchase Committee

Islamabad Model Postgraduate College of Commerce, H-8/4, Islamabad

Email: impech84@gmail.com Ph: 051-9269701

Cyon on